## East Suburban Sports Medicine Center Agreement to Sponsor Batting Cage at the Plum High School Softball Field

East Suburban Sports Medicine Center will provide \$6,000 to the Plum Borough School District to fund a 70' L x 14' W x 12' H batting cage at the new softball field. This sponsorship will be paid to the Plum Borough School District over a one year time period beginning in July 2012 through June 30, 2013.

In return Plum HS will recognize this generous gift by:

- Providing 4' x 6' permanent signage recognition (provided by the district) on the back of chain fence portion of the batting cage. Sample "This batting cage was made possible through the generosity of East Suburban Sports Medicine Center" with the ESSMC logo included.
- The East Suburban Sports Medicine Center logo will appear on the windscreen on the right field fence of the softball field.
- Displaying the ESSMC name and logo on the home page of the PBSD athletic web site in the header slide show and noting "Providing athletic training services for Plum High School since 1984" and listing the ESSMC web site address.
- Prepare a press release and include a photo of the completed batting cage and signage with representatives from ESSMC and members of the Plum High School softball team. This release will be submitted to the local print media.
- Items 2 and 3 will remain in effect as long as ESSMC is contracted to provide training services for PBSD.

| ESSMC signature | Date |  |
|-----------------|------|--|
|                 |      |  |
| PBSD signature  | Date |  |